
South Dakota Mines (3-6,2-0 RMAC) -vs- Chadron St. (0-7,0-2 RMAC)
12/06/25 at Chicoine Events Center, Chadron, NE

 
 

 
 
South Dakota Mines 75

Chadron St. 51

Date: 12/06/25
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 105
Site: Chicoine Events Center, Chadron, NE
Referees: Tim Villeau, Brittney Gross, Dean Riedel

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
South Dakota Mines 30 10 18 17 75
Chadron St. 15 11 12 13 51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Spotted Bear,Morning Grace * 29 8-15 1-4 1-2 0-4 4 1 3 3 1 2 18
21 Miranda,Addison * 35 5-11 4-8 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 1 14
03 Mansfield,Savea * 28 4-7 0-1 6-7 0-2 2 3 2 1 0 0 14
42 Ruiz Molina,Carolina * 33 3-5 1-2 2-2 1-6 7 3 4 1 0 4 9
14 Backhaus,Alexis * 26 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 2 0 4 0
33 Herman,Lauren 12 3-6 3-6 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 1 9
11 Martin,Emma 17 2-4 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 4 0 3 1 2 7
22 Terwilliger,Reese 9 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 2
10 Dille,Abigail 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
40 Alexander,Megan 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
01 Darnell,Samantha 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-53 10-27 15-17 1-23 24 16 14 12 4 14 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 11-16   68.75 % 5-7   71.43 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-11   27.27 % 1-7   14.29 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 1-5   20.00 % 5-5   100.00 %
4th Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 3-8   37.50 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 25-53   47.2 % 10-27   37.0 % 15-17   88.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 29 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Petersen,McKenzi * 29 6-9 0-0 6-6 4-5 9 4 0 2 0 0 18
24 Quintana,Audrey * 21 3-8 0-3 2-2 0-2 2 0 3 2 0 0 8
22 Bindzus,Bianca * 15 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 5 0 1 3
11 Wagner,Kenna * 28 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 4 0 1 2
04 Stokes,Jordyn * 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
00 Moser,Ella 26 2-12 2-9 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 6
32 Toran,Keziah 19 3-10 0-0 0-1 3-3 6 1 0 3 1 0 6
34 Winfrey,Amya 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 5 0 1 0 1 4
23 Old Coyote,Evelyn 22 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 3 1 0 1 2
02 Gibson,Asia 15 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 4 1 3 0 0 2
20 Trousdale,Alexis 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-56 3-19 8-9 14-29 43 20 9 26 1 4 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-10   50.00 % 1-4   25.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-20   25.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 0-4   0.00 % 0-1   0.00 %
4th Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 1-6   16.67 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 20-56   35.7 % 3-19   15.8 % 8-9   88.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: South Dakota Mines Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chadron St.
09:53 TURNOVER  by BINDZUS,BIANCA

STEAL  by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA 09:53
GOOD 3PTR by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA 09:25 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by MANSFIELD,SAVEA --
FOUL  by BACKHAUS,ALEXIS 09:00

09:00 3-1 V 2 GOOD FT by QUINTANA,AUDREY
09:00 3-2 V 1 GOOD FT by QUINTANA,AUDREY

GOOD 3PTR by MIRANDA,ADDISON 08:45 6-2 V 4
08:30 6-5 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by BINDZUS,BIANCA

-- ASSIST  by WAGNER,KENNA
GOOD LAYUP by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING(in the paint) 08:07 8-5 V 3

07:50 8-7 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by PETERSEN,MCKENZI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by QUINTANA,AUDREY

GOOD LAYUP by MANSFIELD,SAVEA(in the paint) 07:34 10-7 V 3
ASSIST  by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING --

07:16 MISS 3PTR by BINDZUS,BIANCA
-- REBOUND OFF by PETERSEN,MCKENZI

07:11 MISS TIPIN by PETERSEN,MCKENZI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PETERSEN,MCKENZI

07:09 FOUL  by PETERSEN,MCKENZI
07:09 TURNOVER  by PETERSEN,MCKENZI

GOOD 3PTR by MIRANDA,ADDISON 07:04 13-7 V 6
ASSIST  by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA --

06:45 MISS LAYUP by PETERSEN,MCKENZI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA --
TURNOVER  by BACKHAUS,ALEXIS 06:39

06:39 STEAL  by BINDZUS,BIANCA
06:20 MISS 3PTR by WAGNER,KENNA

REBOUND DEF by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING --
GOOD 3PTR by MIRANDA,ADDISON 06:02 16-7 V 9
ASSIST  by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING --

05:43 FOUL  by PETERSEN,MCKENZI
05:43 TURNOVER  by PETERSEN,MCKENZI
05:43 SUB OUT by PETERSEN,MCKENZI
05:43 SUB OUT by BINDZUS,BIANCA
05:43 SUB OUT by QUINTANA,AUDREY
05:43 SUB IN by GIBSON,ASIA
05:43 SUB IN by OLD COYOTE,EVELYN
05:43 SUB IN by WINFREY,AMYA

MISS 3PTR by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING 05:20
-- REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,KENNA

05:06 16-9 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by WINFREY,AMYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OLD COYOTE,EVELYN

04:54 FOUL  by WAGNER,KENNA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:48

04:43 SUB OUT by WAGNER,KENNA
04:43 SUB IN by QUINTANA,AUDREY
04:43 FOUL  by WINFREY,AMYA

GOOD FT by MANSFIELD,SAVEA 04:43 17-9 V 8
GOOD FT by MANSFIELD,SAVEA 04:43 18-9 V 9

04:32 FOUL  by WINFREY,AMYA
04:32 TURNOVER  by WINFREY,AMYA
04:32 SUB OUT by STOKES,JORDYN
04:32 SUB OUT by WINFREY,AMYA
04:32 SUB IN by MOSER,ELLA
04:32 SUB IN by PETERSEN,MCKENZI
04:20 FOUL  by OLD COYOTE,EVELYN

GOOD FT by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING 04:20 19-9 V 10



MISS FT by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING 04:20
-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,ASIA

03:56 19-11 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by PETERSEN,MCKENZI
GOOD LAYUP by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA(in the paint) 03:37 21-11 V 10

03:19 MISS 3PTR by MOSER,ELLA
REBOUND DEF by BACKHAUS,ALEXIS --
MISS LAYUP by MANSFIELD,SAVEA(in the paint) 03:09

-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSEN,MCKENZI
03:02 TURNOVER  by QUINTANA,AUDREY

SUB OUT by MANSFIELD,SAVEA 03:02
SUB IN by TERWILLIGER,REESE 03:02
GOOD LAYUP by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA(in the paint) 02:42 23-11 V 12
ASSIST  by TERWILLIGER,REESE --

02:27 23-13 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by GIBSON,ASIA
FOUL  by TERWILLIGER,REESE 02:27

02:27 SUB OUT by QUINTANA,AUDREY
02:27 SUB IN by WAGNER,KENNA
02:21 TURNOVER  by GIBSON,ASIA

MISS LAYUP by BACKHAUS,ALEXIS(in the paint) 02:13
-- REBOUND DEF by MOSER,ELLA

FOUL  by BACKHAUS,ALEXIS 01:59
01:59 SUB OUT by GIBSON,ASIA
01:59 SUB OUT by OLD COYOTE,EVELYN
01:59 SUB IN by STOKES,JORDYN
01:59 SUB IN by BINDZUS,BIANCA

SUB OUT by BACKHAUS,ALEXIS 01:59
SUB OUT by TERWILLIGER,REESE 01:59
SUB IN by MANSFIELD,SAVEA 01:59
SUB IN by MARTIN,EMMA 01:59

01:59 23-14 V 9 GOOD FT by PETERSEN,MCKENZI
01:59 23-15 V 8 GOOD FT by PETERSEN,MCKENZI

TURNOVER  by MARTIN,EMMA 01:55
01:41 FOUL  by BINDZUS,BIANCA
01:41 TURNOVER  by BINDZUS,BIANCA

GOOD 3PTR by MIRANDA,ADDISON 01:20 26-15 V 11
ASSIST  by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING --
FOUL  by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA 00:59

00:58 TURNOVER  by STOKES,JORDYN
STEAL  by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA 00:58
GOOD LAYUP by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 00:49 28-15 V 13
ASSIST  by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA --

00:42 TURNOVER  by STOKES,JORDYN
STEAL  by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING 00:42
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,EMMA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:34 30-15 V 15
ASSIST  by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA --

00:09 TURNOVER  by BINDZUS,BIANCA
STEAL  by MARTIN,EMMA 00:09
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,EMMA(in the paint) 00:04
REBOUND OFF by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA --
MISS 3PTR by MIRANDA,ADDISON 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: South Dakota Mines Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chadron St.
10:00 SUB OUT by STOKES,JORDYN
10:00 SUB OUT by BINDZUS,BIANCA
10:00 SUB IN by OLD COYOTE,EVELYN
10:00 SUB IN by TORAN,KEZIAH

TURNOVER  by MARTIN,EMMA 09:51



09:33 30-17 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by PETERSEN,MCKENZI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OLD COYOTE,EVELYN

MISS JUMPER by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING 09:17
-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSEN,MCKENZI

09:08 MISS 3PTR by MOSER,ELLA
-- REBOUND OFF by PETERSEN,MCKENZI

09:01 TURNOVER  by MOSER,ELLA
STEAL  by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA 09:01
GOOD LAYUP by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING(in the paint) 08:47 32-17 V 15

08:27 MISS JUMPER by TORAN,KEZIAH
REBOUND DEF by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA --

08:19 SUB OUT by PETERSEN,MCKENZI
08:19 SUB IN by WINFREY,AMYA

MISS 3PTR by MIRANDA,ADDISON 08:11
-- REBOUND DEF by WINFREY,AMYA

07:43 MISS JUMPER by MOSER,ELLA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MIRANDA,ADDISON 07:43

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:39 MISS JUMPER by MOSER,ELLA

-- REBOUND OFF by WINFREY,AMYA
07:32 TURNOVER  by WAGNER,KENNA

TURNOVER  by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING 07:25
07:25 STEAL  by OLD COYOTE,EVELYN
07:19 MISS LAYUP by TORAN,KEZIAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TORAN,KEZIAH
07:12 32-19 V 13 GOOD TIPIN by TORAN,KEZIAH(in the paint)

FOUL  by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING 07:02
TURNOVER  by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING 07:02

07:02 SUB OUT by MOSER,ELLA
07:02 SUB IN by GIBSON,ASIA

SUB OUT by MANSFIELD,SAVEA 07:02
SUB IN by HERMAN,LAUREN 07:02

06:48 MISS JUMPER by WAGNER,KENNA
BLOCK  by MARTIN,EMMA 06:48

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:41 MISS LAYUP by TORAN,KEZIAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TORAN,KEZIAH
06:36 32-21 V 11 GOOD TIPIN by TORAN,KEZIAH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HERMAN,LAUREN 06:29 35-21 V 14
ASSIST  by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA --

06:08 MISS JUMPER by TORAN,KEZIAH
REBOUND DEF by HERMAN,LAUREN --

06:00 SUB OUT by TORAN,KEZIAH
06:00 SUB IN by MOSER,ELLA

SUB OUT by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING 06:00
SUB IN by MANSFIELD,SAVEA 06:00

06:00 FOUL  by GIBSON,ASIA
GOOD FT by MANSFIELD,SAVEA 06:00 36-21 V 15
MISS FT by MANSFIELD,SAVEA 06:00

-- REBOUND DEF by WINFREY,AMYA
05:54 TURNOVER  by MOSER,ELLA

FOUL  by MARTIN,EMMA 05:38
TURNOVER  by MARTIN,EMMA 05:38

05:24 MISS LAYUP by WINFREY,AMYA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HERMAN,LAUREN 05:24

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:10 MISS 3PTR by MOSER,ELLA

-- REBOUND OFF by OLD COYOTE,EVELYN
04:48 TURNOVER  by GIBSON,ASIA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:48
MISS 3PTR by HERMAN,LAUREN 04:39

-- REBOUND DEF by WINFREY,AMYA



04:23 TURNOVER  by GIBSON,ASIA
STEAL  by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA 04:23
TURNOVER  by MANSFIELD,SAVEA 04:16

04:16 STEAL  by WINFREY,AMYA
04:06 MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,ASIA

REBOUND DEF by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA --
MISS LAYUP by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA(in the paint) 03:55

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,ASIA
03:47 MISS 3PTR by WAGNER,KENNA

REBOUND DEF by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA --
03:45 FOUL  by WINFREY,AMYA
03:45 SUB OUT by GIBSON,ASIA
03:45 SUB OUT by WINFREY,AMYA
03:45 SUB IN by PETERSEN,MCKENZI
03:45 SUB IN by TORAN,KEZIAH

MISS 3PTR by HERMAN,LAUREN 03:33
-- REBOUND DEF by TORAN,KEZIAH

03:15 MISS LAYUP by MOSER,ELLA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TORAN,KEZIAH

03:07 TURNOVER  by TORAN,KEZIAH
STEAL  by MIRANDA,ADDISON 03:07
MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,EMMA 02:53

-- REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,KENNA
02:33 TURNOVER  by WAGNER,KENNA

STEAL  by HERMAN,LAUREN 02:33
MISS 3PTR by HERMAN,LAUREN 02:13

-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSEN,MCKENZI
01:54 MISS LAYUP by TORAN,KEZIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
01:52 SUB OUT by WAGNER,KENNA
01:52 SUB OUT by OLD COYOTE,EVELYN
01:52 SUB IN by BINDZUS,BIANCA
01:52 SUB IN by QUINTANA,AUDREY

SUB OUT by MANSFIELD,SAVEA 01:52
SUB OUT by MARTIN,EMMA 01:52
SUB OUT by HERMAN,LAUREN 01:52
SUB IN by DILLE,ABIGAIL 01:52
SUB IN by TERWILLIGER,REESE 01:52
SUB IN by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING 01:52
MISS 3PTR by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING 01:32

-- REBOUND DEF by QUINTANA,AUDREY
01:13 MISS LAYUP by TORAN,KEZIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TERWILLIGER,REESE --
01:07 FOUL  by MOSER,ELLA

GOOD FT by DILLE,ABIGAIL(fastbreak) 01:07 37-21 V 16
GOOD FT by DILLE,ABIGAIL(fastbreak) 01:07 38-21 V 17

00:56 38-24 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by MOSER,ELLA
-- ASSIST  by QUINTANA,AUDREY

GOOD LAYUP by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING(in the paint) 00:44 40-24 V 16
00:32 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:10 40-26 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by PETERSEN,MCKENZI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by QUINTANA,AUDREY
FOUL  by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA 00:01
TURNOVER  by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA 00:01

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: South Dakota Mines Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chadron St.
10:00 SUB OUT by MOSER,ELLA
10:00 SUB OUT by TORAN,KEZIAH
10:00 SUB IN by WAGNER,KENNA



SUB OUT by DILLE,ABIGAIL 10:00
SUB OUT by TERWILLIGER,REESE 10:00
SUB IN by MANSFIELD,SAVEA 10:00
SUB IN by BACKHAUS,ALEXIS 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by STOKES,JORDYN
MISS 3PTR by MIRANDA,ADDISON 09:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BINDZUS,BIANCA
09:42 TURNOVER  by WAGNER,KENNA

STEAL  by BACKHAUS,ALEXIS 09:42
MISS 3PTR by MIRANDA,ADDISON 09:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BINDZUS,BIANCA
FOUL  by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA 09:22

08:50 40-28 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by QUINTANA,AUDREY
MISS 3PTR by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA 08:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BINDZUS,BIANCA
08:14 FOUL  by BINDZUS,BIANCA
08:14 TURNOVER  by BINDZUS,BIANCA
08:14 SUB OUT by BINDZUS,BIANCA
08:14 SUB IN by OLD COYOTE,EVELYN

MISS LAYUP by MANSFIELD,SAVEA(in the paint) 08:00
-- REBOUND DEF by QUINTANA,AUDREY

07:46 MISS JUMPER by PETERSEN,MCKENZI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:42
TURNOVER  by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING 07:34

07:21 TURNOVER  by OLD COYOTE,EVELYN
STEAL  by BACKHAUS,ALEXIS 07:21
GOOD 3PTR by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING 07:07 43-28 V 15
ASSIST  by MANSFIELD,SAVEA --

06:50 43-30 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by OLD COYOTE,EVELYN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MANSFIELD,SAVEA 06:37

-- REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,KENNA
06:32 TURNOVER  by WAGNER,KENNA

STEAL  by BACKHAUS,ALEXIS 06:32
GOOD LAYUP by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING(in the paint) 06:19 45-30 V 15

05:58 45-32 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by QUINTANA,AUDREY(in the paint)
05:41 FOUL  by PETERSEN,MCKENZI
05:41 SUB OUT by STOKES,JORDYN
05:41 SUB OUT by WAGNER,KENNA
05:41 SUB IN by GIBSON,ASIA
05:41 SUB IN by TORAN,KEZIAH

GOOD LAYUP by MANSFIELD,SAVEA(in the paint) 05:37 47-32 V 15
05:37 FOUL  by PETERSEN,MCKENZI
05:37 SUB OUT by PETERSEN,MCKENZI
05:37 SUB IN by WINFREY,AMYA

GOOD FT by MANSFIELD,SAVEA 05:37 48-32 V 16
05:22 TURNOVER  by TORAN,KEZIAH

MISS LAYUP by MIRANDA,ADDISON(in the paint) 05:01
-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,ASIA

04:51 MISS 3PTR by QUINTANA,AUDREY
REBOUND DEF by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING --
GOOD JUMPER by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING 04:30 50-32 V 18

04:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:25

04:09 MISS 3PTR by QUINTANA,AUDREY
BLOCK  by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING 04:09

-- REBOUND OFF by OLD COYOTE,EVELYN
04:00 MISS 3PTR by QUINTANA,AUDREY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by MIRANDA,ADDISON(in the paint) 03:46

-- REBOUND DEF by OLD COYOTE,EVELYN



03:29 50-34 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by WINFREY,AMYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OLD COYOTE,EVELYN

GOOD LAYUP by MANSFIELD,SAVEA(in the paint) 03:16 52-34 V 18
02:49 SUB OUT by GIBSON,ASIA
02:49 SUB IN by MOSER,ELLA
02:48 TURNOVER  by QUINTANA,AUDREY

STEAL  by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING 02:48
GOOD LAYUP by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 02:43 54-34 V 20

02:26 TURNOVER  by MOSER,ELLA
02:26 SUB OUT by OLD COYOTE,EVELYN
02:26 SUB IN by BINDZUS,BIANCA
02:06 FOUL  by WINFREY,AMYA

GOOD FT by MANSFIELD,SAVEA 02:06 55-34 V 21
GOOD FT by MANSFIELD,SAVEA 02:06 56-34 V 22
SUB OUT by MANSFIELD,SAVEA 02:06
SUB OUT by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA 02:06
SUB IN by MARTIN,EMMA 02:06
SUB IN by TERWILLIGER,REESE 02:06
FOUL  by MARTIN,EMMA 01:58

01:37 56-36 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by QUINTANA,AUDREY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING 01:19

-- REBOUND DEF by TORAN,KEZIAH
01:07 MISS 3PTR by BINDZUS,BIANCA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING 01:04
SUB IN by HERMAN,LAUREN 01:04

00:58 56-38 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by TORAN,KEZIAH(in the paint)
FOUL  by MARTIN,EMMA 00:58

00:58 MISS FT by TORAN,KEZIAH
REBOUND DEF by HERMAN,LAUREN --

00:34 FOUL  by WINFREY,AMYA
00:34 SUB OUT by WINFREY,AMYA
00:34 SUB IN by PETERSEN,MCKENZI

GOOD FT by TERWILLIGER,REESE 00:34 57-38 V 19
GOOD FT by TERWILLIGER,REESE 00:34 58-38 V 20

00:05 TURNOVER  by BINDZUS,BIANCA
STEAL  by MARTIN,EMMA 00:05
TURNOVER  by TERWILLIGER,REESE 00:03

00:00 MISS LAYUP by QUINTANA,AUDREY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: South Dakota Mines Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chadron St.
SUB OUT by MARTIN,EMMA 10:00
SUB OUT by TERWILLIGER,REESE 10:00
SUB OUT by HERMAN,LAUREN 10:00
SUB IN by MANSFIELD,SAVEA 10:00
SUB IN by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING 10:00
SUB IN by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by MIRANDA,ADDISON(in the paint) 09:59 60-38 V 22
FOUL  by MANSFIELD,SAVEA 09:31

09:31 SUB OUT by QUINTANA,AUDREY
09:31 SUB IN by WAGNER,KENNA
09:31 MISS JUMPER by TORAN,KEZIAH

REBOUND DEF by MANSFIELD,SAVEA --
MISS LAYUP by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING(in the paint) 09:02

09:02 BLOCK  by TORAN,KEZIAH
-- REBOUND DEF by TORAN,KEZIAH

08:56 TURNOVER  by TORAN,KEZIAH



STEAL  by BACKHAUS,ALEXIS 08:56
GOOD LAYUP by MANSFIELD,SAVEA(in the paint) 08:48 62-38 V 24
ASSIST  by BACKHAUS,ALEXIS --

08:23 MISS 3PTR by MOSER,ELLA
REBOUND DEF by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA --
MISS JUMPER by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING 08:11

-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSEN,MCKENZI
07:49 MISS 3PTR by MOSER,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING --
07:36 SUB OUT by BINDZUS,BIANCA
07:36 SUB OUT by TORAN,KEZIAH
07:36 SUB IN by GIBSON,ASIA
07:36 SUB IN by OLD COYOTE,EVELYN
07:24 FOUL  by WAGNER,KENNA

GOOD FT by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA 07:24 63-38 V 25
GOOD FT by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA 07:24 64-38 V 26
FOUL  by MANSFIELD,SAVEA 07:10
SUB OUT by MANSFIELD,SAVEA 07:10
SUB IN by TERWILLIGER,REESE 07:10

07:01 MISS LAYUP by GIBSON,ASIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA --
TURNOVER  by MIRANDA,ADDISON 06:44
SUB OUT by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING 06:44
SUB IN by HERMAN,LAUREN 06:44

06:24 64-40 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by PETERSEN,MCKENZI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WAGNER,KENNA

06:04 FOUL  by GIBSON,ASIA
SUB OUT by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA 06:03
SUB IN by MARTIN,EMMA 06:03
MISS 3PTR by BACKHAUS,ALEXIS 05:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by TERWILLIGER,REESE 05:44

05:22 MISS 3PTR by MOSER,ELLA
REBOUND DEF by BACKHAUS,ALEXIS --

05:13 FOUL  by GIBSON,ASIA
SUB OUT by MIRANDA,ADDISON 05:13
SUB IN by DILLE,ABIGAIL 05:13
GOOD 3PTR by HERMAN,LAUREN 05:02 67-40 V 27
ASSIST  by TERWILLIGER,REESE --

04:45 67-43 V 24 GOOD 3PTR by MOSER,ELLA
-- ASSIST  by GIBSON,ASIA

04:44 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BACKHAUS,ALEXIS 04:30

-- REBOUND DEF by OLD COYOTE,EVELYN
04:18 MISS 3PTR by MOSER,ELLA

-- REBOUND OFF by PETERSEN,MCKENZI
04:14 67-45 V 22 GOOD TIPIN by PETERSEN,MCKENZI(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BACKHAUS,ALEXIS 04:11
04:11 STEAL  by WAGNER,KENNA
03:57 MISS LAYUP by OLD COYOTE,EVELYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DILLE,ABIGAIL --
GOOD 3PTR by HERMAN,LAUREN 03:40 70-45 V 25
ASSIST  by BACKHAUS,ALEXIS --
FOUL  by DILLE,ABIGAIL 03:22

03:22 SUB OUT by WAGNER,KENNA
03:22 SUB OUT by OLD COYOTE,EVELYN
03:22 SUB IN by TROUSDALE,ALEXIS
03:22 SUB IN by QUINTANA,AUDREY

SUB OUT by DILLE,ABIGAIL 03:22
SUB OUT by MARTIN,EMMA 03:22
SUB OUT by TERWILLIGER,REESE 03:22
SUB OUT by HERMAN,LAUREN 03:22



SUB IN by MANSFIELD,SAVEA 03:22
SUB IN by MIRANDA,ADDISON 03:22
SUB IN by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING 03:22
SUB IN by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA 03:22

03:10 MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,ASIA
REBOUND DEF by MANSFIELD,SAVEA --
MISS 3PTR by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING 03:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by MANSFIELD,SAVEA 02:38
SUB OUT by MANSFIELD,SAVEA 02:38
SUB OUT by SPOTTED BEAR,MORNING 02:38
SUB IN by HERMAN,LAUREN 02:38
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,MEGAN 02:38
SUB OUT by MIRANDA,ADDISON 02:38
SUB IN by MARTIN,EMMA 02:38

02:38 70-46 V 24 GOOD FT by PETERSEN,MCKENZI
02:38 70-47 V 23 GOOD FT by PETERSEN,MCKENZI
02:33 FOUL  by GIBSON,ASIA
02:33 SUB OUT by GIBSON,ASIA
02:33 SUB IN by TORAN,KEZIAH
02:25 FOUL  by TORAN,KEZIAH

GOOD FT by MARTIN,EMMA 02:25 71-47 V 24
GOOD FT by MARTIN,EMMA 02:25 72-47 V 25

02:07 MISS LAYUP by QUINTANA,AUDREY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BACKHAUS,ALEXIS --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:01
SUB OUT by BACKHAUS,ALEXIS 02:01
SUB OUT by RUIZ MOLINA,CAROLINA 02:01
SUB IN by DARNELL,SAMANTHA 02:01
SUB IN by DILLE,ABIGAIL 02:01
MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,MEGAN 01:51

-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSEN,MCKENZI
FOUL  by MARTIN,EMMA 01:31

01:31 SUB OUT by QUINTANA,AUDREY
01:31 SUB IN by WAGNER,KENNA
01:31 72-48 V 24 GOOD FT by PETERSEN,MCKENZI
01:31 72-49 V 23 GOOD FT by PETERSEN,MCKENZI

MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,MEGAN 01:14
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:53 MISS 3PTR by TROUSDALE,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by DARNELL,SAMANTHA --
GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,EMMA 00:33 75-49 V 26
ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,MEGAN --

00:18 75-51 V 24 GOOD JUMPER by WAGNER,KENNA


